Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



WAH NAM INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

華南投資控股有限公司

(incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(SEHK Stock Code: 159) (ASX Stock Code: WNI)

OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

The shares of Wah Nam International Holdings Limited (the "Company") are dually listed on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and on ASX Limited. This announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The following is the text of an announcement released by the Company on ASX Limited on 21 March 2012.

By order of the board of directors of
Wah Nam International Holdings Limited
Chan Kam Kwan, Jason
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 21 March 2012

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Luk Kin Peter Joseph, Mr. Chan Kam Kwan, Jason and Mr. Chu Chung Yue, Howard as executive directors and Mr. Lau Kwok Kuen, Eddie, Mr. Uwe Henke Von Parpart and Mr. Yip Kwok Cheung, Danny as independent non-executive directors.

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To: Company Name/Scheme BROCKMAN RESOURCES LIMITED (BRM)

ACN/ARSN ACN 009 372 150

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Wah Nam International Holdings Limited ARBN 143 211 867 (Wah Nam) and its controlled bodies corporate (refer to

Annexure A)

ACN\ARSN (if applicable) N/A

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on 20/03/2012 The previous notice was given to the company on 16/02/2012 The previous notice was dated 16/02/2012

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary Fully Paid Shares	105,267,741	72.70% (based on	107,915,720	74.42% (based on
		144,803,151 ordinary shares		145,013,151 ordinary shares
		on issue)		on issue)

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
15 / 02 / 12 - 20 / 03 / 12 (inclusive)	Wah Nam, Wah Nam Iron Ore Company Limited ARBN 139 095 855 (WN Iron Ore) and Wah Nam International Australia Pty Ltd ACN 134 696 727 (WN Australia)	Increase of relevant interest in BRM ordinary shares arising upon acceptance of offers made under the off-market takeover bid by WN Australia on the terms set out in the bidder's statement dated 13 December 2011 (Offer).	A\$3,971,968.50 cash plus 47,663,622 Wah Nam ordinary shares (based on consideration offered of A\$1.50 cash plus 18 Wah Nam ordinary shares for every 1 BRM ordinary share held)	2,647,979 ordinary shares	2,647,979

604 GUIDE page 2/1 13 March 2000

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
		(8)			
WN Australia	Accepting	WN Australia	WN Australia's relevant interest arises	27,802,287 ordinary	27,802,287
	ordinary		under section 608(1) of the	fully paid shares	
	shareholders of		Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)		
	BRM		(Corporations Act) as a result of		
			acceptances of the Offer.		
WN Australia	Holdex Nominees	WN Australia	WN Australia's relevant interest arises	31,347,405 ordinary	31,347,405
	Pty Ltd <no 404<="" td=""><td></td><td>under section 608(1) of the</td><td>fully paid shares</td><td></td></no>		under section 608(1) of the	fully paid shares	
	A/C> (Holdex)		Corporations Act as a person who has		
			the power to exercise, or control the		
			exercise of, a right to vote attached to		
			ordinary shares or the power to		
			dispose of, or control the exercise of a		
			power to dispose of, ordinary shares		
			as a result of on-market purchases.		
WN Australia	WN Australia	WN Australia	WN Australia's relevant interest arises	48,766,028 ordinary	48,766,028
			under section 608(1) of the	fully paid shares	
			Corporations Act as the holder of		
			ordinary shares as a result of its off-		
			market purchases and its previous off-		
			market takeover bid for BRM.		
WN Iron Ore	Holdex and WN	WN Australia	WN Iron Ore's relevant interest arises	107,915,720	107,915,720
	Australia		under 608(3)(b) of the Corporations	ordinary fully paid	
			Act as WN Iron Ore controls WN	shares	
			Australia.		
Wah Nam	Holdex and WN	WN Australia	Wah Nam's relevant interest arises	107,915,720	107,915,720
	Australia		under 608(3)(b) of the Corporations	ordinary fully paid	
			Act as Wah Nam controls WN Iron	shares	
			Ore and WN Australia.		

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

6. Addresses

The addresses of the persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Wah Nam, WN Iron Ore and WN Australia	1003, 10th Floor, Knutsford Commercial Building, 4-5 Knutsford Terrace, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon,
	Hong Kong
Holdex Nominees Pty Ltd	26th Level, 360 Collins Street, Melbourne Vic 3000, Australia

Signature

print name Chan Kam Kwan, Jason capacity Director of Wah Nam International Holdings
Limited ARBN 143 211 867

sign here date 21 March 2012

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg, a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.